PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3412644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IRINA N. MENN	04/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOPELA INC.
Street Address:	500 YALE AVE N.
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14680062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)224-1690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800.311.6760

Email: docket@launchpadip.com

Correspondent Name: LAUNCHPAD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.

Address Line 1: 914 164TH ST., SE Address Line 2: STE. B12 #433

Address Line 4: MILL CREEK, WASHINGTON 98012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3008-003-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. WIKLOF
SIGNATURE:	/CAWiklof/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=3008-003-03-Signed-Assignment-as-Filed#page1.tif source=3008-003-03-Signed-Assignment-as-Filed#page2.tif

PATENT 503366022 REEL: 035905 FRAME: 0063

WHEREAS I, Irina N. Menn (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having mailing address of 13401 NE 12TH PL, Bellevue, WA 98005, is the original sole inventor of an invention entitled "VISUAL AND SPATIAL CONTROLS FOR PRIVACY SETTINGS IN A CHARITABLE GIVING APPLICATION" as described and claimed in the specification for which is attached herewith.

WHEREAS, **Hopela INC.**, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 500 Yale Ave N, Seattle, WA 98109, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 035905 FRAME: 0064